

#### **PATNA EAST**

(Under the aegis of Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

Affiliated to CBSE up to Senior Secondary Level (Affiliation No-331171, School No-66963)

# FEE STRUCTURE DAY SCHOLAR

(SESSION: 2025-2026)

| Sl. No | Fee Break-up  | Type               | Frequency  | Payable                      | Amount       |
|--------|---|--------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------|
| 1      | Registration & Processing Fee                       | Non-<br>Refundable | One time   | Cash/Card/Online<br>Transfer | ₹ 3,000/-    |
| 2      | Institutional<br>Fee                                | Non-<br>Refundable | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 1,05,000/- |
| 3      | Transport Fee<br>for school<br>transport users      | Non-<br>Refundable | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 15,000/-   |
| 4      | Annual<br>Miscellaneous<br>&<br>Activity<br>Charges | Non-<br>Refundable | Annual,<br>at the time of<br>admission, thereafter<br>at the start of each<br>Academic Session | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 24,000/-   |
| 5      | Educational Fee                                     | Non-<br>Refundable | Monthly  | NACH                         | ₹ 7,300/-    |
| 6      | Transport Fee                                       | Non-<br>Refundable | Monthly  | NACH                         | ₹ 4,200/-    |

School Campus: NH 31, Daulatpur AIMA, Patna, Bihar - 803201

Contact: 6287083333, 6287082222

Website: www.dpspatnaeast.com E-Mail: info@dpspatnaeast.com



#### **PATNA EAST**

(Under the aegis of Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

Affiliated to CBSE up to Senior Secondary Level (Affiliation No-331171, School No-66963)

# FEE STRUCTURE BOARDING HOUSE

(SESSION: 2025-2026)

| Sl. No | Fee Break-up  | Туре   | Frequency  | Payable                           | Amount     |
|--------|---|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|
| 1      | Registration &<br>Processing Fee                              | Non-<br>Refundable   | One time   | Cash/Card/UPI/<br>Online Transfer | ₹ 3,000/-  |
| 2      | Institutional<br>Fee  | Non-<br>Refundable   | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer           | ₹ 75,000/- |
| 3      | Annual<br>Miscellaneous<br>&<br>Activity<br>Charges           | Non-<br>Refundable   | Annual, at the time of admission, thereafter at the start of each Academic Session | Card/Online<br>Transfer           | ₹ 35,000/- |
| 4      | Boarding<br>&<br>Meal Charges                                 | Non-<br>Refundable   | Monthly  | NACH                              | ₹ 20,000/- |
| 5      | Educational Fee,<br>Games,<br>Activities &<br>Evening Classes | Non-<br>Refundable   | Monthly  | NACH                              | ₹ 10,000/- |
| 6      | Imprest Money   | Adjustable<br>against<br>actual<br>personal<br>expenditure | Half-yearly<br>refilling, if needed  | Card/ Online<br>transfer/ NACH    | ₹ 20,000/- |

School Campus: NH 31, Daulatpur AIMA, Patna, Bihar - 803201

Contact: 6287083333, 6287082222

Website: www.dpspatnaeast.com E-Mail: info@dpspatnaeast.com



#### **PATNA EAST**

(Under the aegis of Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

Affiliated to CBSE up to Senior Secondary Level (Affiliation No-331171, School No-66963)

## **FEE STRUCTURE**

## **GRADE-XI (DAY SCHOLAR)**

(SESSION: 2025-2026)

| Sl. No | Fee Break-up                                      | Type               | Frequency  | Payable                      | Amount     |
|--------|---|--------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|
| 1      | Registration<br>& Processing<br>Fee               | Non-<br>Refundable | One time   | Cash/Card/Online<br>Transfer | ₹ 3,000/-  |
| 2      | Institutional<br>Fee                              | Non-<br>Refundable | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 40,000/- |
| 3      | Transport Fee<br>for school<br>transport<br>users | Non-<br>Refundable | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 5,000/-  |
| 4      | Annual Miscellaneous & Activity Charges           | Non-<br>Refundable | Annual,<br>at the time of<br>admission, thereafter<br>at the start of each<br>Academic Session | Card/Online<br>Transfer      | ₹ 24,000/- |
| 5      | Educational<br>Fee                                | Non-<br>Refundable | Monthly  | NACH                         | ₹ 7,500/-  |
| 6      | Transport Fee                                     | Non-<br>Refundable | Monthly  | NACH                         | ₹ 4,200/-  |

School Campus: NH 31, Daulatpur AIMA, Patna, Bihar - 803201

Contact: 6287083333, 6287082222

Website: www.dpspatnaeast.com E-Mail: info@dpspatnaeast.com



#### **PATNA EAST**

(Under the aegis of Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

Affiliated to CBSE up to Senior Secondary Level (Affiliation No-331171, School No-66963)

### FEE STRUCTURE

### **GRADE-XI-BOARDING HOUSE**

(SESSION: 2025-2026)

| Sl. No | Fee Break-up   | Type   | Frequency  | Payable                           | Amount     |
|--------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|------------|
| 1      | Registration & Processing Fee                                    | Non-<br>Refundable   | One time   | Cash/Card/UPI/<br>Online Transfer | ₹ 3,000/-  |
| 2      | Institutional<br>Fee   | Non-<br>Refundable   | One time at the time of admission  | Card/Online<br>Transfer           | ₹ 35,000/- |
| 3      | Annual Miscellaneous & Activity Charges                          | Non-<br>Refundable   | Annual, at the time of admission, thereafter at the start of each Academic Session | Card/Online<br>Transfer           | ₹ 35,000/- |
| 4      | Boarding<br>&<br>Meal Charges                                    | Non-<br>Refundable   | Monthly  | NACH                              | ₹ 20,000/- |
| 5      | Educational<br>Fee, Games,<br>Activities &<br>Evening<br>Classes | Non-<br>Refundable   | Monthly  | NACH                              | ₹ 10,000/- |
| 6      | Imprest<br>Money   | Adjustable<br>against<br>actual<br>personal<br>expenditure | Half-yearly<br>refilling, if needed  | Card/ Online<br>transfer/ NACH    | ₹ 20,000/- |

School Campus: NH 31, Daulatpur AIMA, Patna, Bihar - 803201

Contact: 6287083333, 6287082222

Website: <a href="mailto:www.dpspatnaeast.com">www.dpspatnaeast.com</a>
E-Mail: <a href="mailto:info@dpspatnaeast.com">info@dpspatnaeast.com</a>